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
Church Road has been sealed 

by the Sri 
Kapali Tem-
ple authori-
ties. Sources 
in the temple 
said that the 
building was 
sealed follow-
ing unpaid 
dues of Rs. 
76 lakhs.  
This property 
belongs to 

the temple. While the library, 
which has a large collection of 
books, was poorly patronised 
in recent years, Sastri Hall 
has been a favourite venue 
for hosts of classical music 
concerts / lec-dems as well as 
talks and meetings.

Meanwhile The Mylapore 
Club ( next door) has been 
in talks with the HRCE 
Department and the temple 
authorities and a decision 
was likely to be finalised by 
the end of this month.

The Mylapore Club had 
been sealed earlier this 
year. It may be recalled that 
Madras High Court had 
subsequently directed the  
reopening of the club with a 
direction to the two par-
ties to come to an amicable 
solution ahead of the next 
hearing on June 6.

Workshop for Bharatanatyam  
students and artistes

MYLAPORE TIMES 
E- MAIL ID FOR ADVERTISING 

mylaporetimes@gmail.com
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C L A S S I F I E D S
Properties

▲

REAL ESTATE BUYING
	l WANTED 2 BHK, new flat, North or East 

facing, CP, near Mylapore, Mandaveli, 
Abhiramapuram, no brokers. Contact: 
9884986670
	l WANTED Mylapore, Mandaveli, R. A. 

Puram, Alwarpet, CIT Colony, Luz: two three 
bedroom flat, house, bungalows, land, plots. 
Owners contact: 8778123038, 8248730643
	l WANTED flat, 2 BHK and 3 BHK, R. A. 

Puram, Alwarpet, Mylapore, Mandaveli, TTK 
Road, Teynampet, Royapettah: budget Rs. 
80 lakhs to Rs. 3 – 5 crore. Only owners call: 
9677267659, 9841213222
	l IMMEDIATE buyer require 1 to 3 grounds, 

land, three to five bedroom, flats, bungalows, 
Alwarpet, Mylapore, R. A. Puram, MRC Nagar, 
Adyar. Ph: 7338779689

REAL ESTATE SELLING
	l MYLAPORE, 3 BHK flat, 1650 sq.ft., 

for sale, 1st floor, open car park. Contact: 
7395956534
	l T. NAGAR, near Pothys, PSBB, 1260 

sq.ft., 3 BHK, 1st floor, lift, CCP, generator, 
UDS 670 sq.ft., 10 years old, Rs. 1.75 crore 
nego. Only vegetarians. Only owners call. 
Ph: 9841457159
	l MANDAVELI, R. K. Mutt, new flat, 2 BHK, 

Rs. 14000/- per sq.ft., 900 sq.ft., first floor, 
north, 970 sq.ft.: third floor, east, lift, genset, 
1 CCP. Contact: M/S. Profitable Solutions 
7358442929
	l MANDAVELI, R. K. Mutt Road, near 

BSNL office, 2000 sq.ft., duplex flat, 3 BHK, 
ground floor, UDS 1200 sq.ft., two covered 
car park, 10 years old, Rs. 2.60 crore. K. 
Gopalakrishnan 9380964793
	l R. A. PURAM, near Sun TV, opposite 

Karpagam Avenue, 1580 sq.ft., 2 BHK, 
2nd floor, UDS 800 sq.ft., 15 years old, two 
car parking, plus study, Rs. 2.30 crore. K. 
Gopalakrishnan 9380964793
	l SALE 4805 sq.ft., land Nemelli (ECR), Rs. 

50 lakhs. Ph: 9884256725
	l FLAT Mylapore, 800 sq.ft., Rs. 70 lakhs. 

440 sq.ft., Rs. 32 lakhs. 1000 sq.ft., 1500 
sq.ft., Rs. 1 crore, Rs. 1.50 crore. House, 480 
sq.ft., 1450 sq.ft., 2150 sq.ft., Rs. 85 lakhs, 
Rs. 4 crore, Rs. 3.50 crore. Ph: 8248730643, 
8778123038

	l MYLAPORE,  1700 sq.ft., 3 BR, 2nd 
floor, lift, CP. Ideal for Advocate  / Auditor 
office. Hanu Reddy Realty 9940111127 / 
7604919999
	l R.A.PURAM 3 BHK, 2025sqft, 1st floor, 

east facing, lift, genset, UDS-800, 2 covered 
car parking, Rs.3.20cr. Ph: 9884625250
	l MANDAVELI, 2BHK old flat, 1150 sft 

ground floor, UDS 650sft, 1 car park, Rs.1 
crores 25 lakhs. Ct: 9444268171
	l KANCHIPURAM (near) - low budget land 

for sale. Kanchipuram, Sankaramadam 
800mtr. Old house sale. Ct: 9655191499
	l NANDANAM, 480sft, 1BHK 2nd floor - 30L, 

720sft 2BHK 3rd floor - 45L, 970sft 2BHK 1st 
floor - 75L, 1300sft, 3BHK Ground floor - 95L, 
All with Lift, Open Car park, 24hrs security, 
water. Sherin Homes:  9884543807
	l MANDAVELIPAKKAM, 3rd Trust Cross 

Street (broad orad), 510 sft., 1BHK Flat, 
2nd Floor. Brokers please excuse. Contact: 
6382584590, 9444049567.

	l MANDAVELIPAKKAM 14th Trust Cross 
Street, Individual House 800 sq.ft land G+2 
floors. Each floor, 2BHK. Brokers excuse. 
Ct: 9444934057
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
	l MYLAPORE, near Vidya Mandir School, 2 

BHK, 1050 sq.ft., furnished with wardrobes, 
modular kitchen, lift and car park for rent 
Rs. 30K, 35K, also Mandaveli, 2 BHK Apt., 
Rent 35K. Smart Finders: 9884878741, 
9498458441
	l R. A. PURAM, 2 bedroom + study 

room, 1200 sq.ft., first floor, lift, car park, 
vegetarians only, Rent 30000/- negotiable. 
Ph: 9841188817
	l ALWARPET, 2 BHK and study room, 1100 

sq.ft., Apt, furnished with wardrobes, A/C, 
modular kitchen, lift, CCTV and reserved car 
park for rent Rs. 30K, 35K. Smart Finders: 
9884878741, 9498458441
	l MYLAPORE, R. K. Salai, 2500 sq.ft., 4 

BHK, Rs. 75K, lift, genset, 2 CCP, 3 BHK, 
2500 sq.ft., Rs. 70K, individual bungalow, 3 
BHK, 1 study, 4000 sq.ft., 2 CCP, Rs. 1 lakhs. 
1300 sq.ft., 3 BHK, Rs. 30K, for veg. Office 
space, 1600 sq.ft., fully furnished, Rs. 1 lakhs. 
Ph: 9884710256
	l R. A. PURAM, 1150 sq.ft., 1 floor, 2 BHK, 1 

study room, car park, Rs. 28000. Mandaveli, 
1200 sq.ft., ground floor, 3 BHK, Rs. 30000. 
Ph: 9380063177
	l TRUSTPAKKAM, Devanathan Street, 

Mandaveli, 2 bedroom & single bedroom, 
Rent 18000 & Rs. 12000, for vegetarians 
only, brokers excuse. Contact: 9841730164
	l MYLAPORE, Mandaveli, San Thome - flats 

Rs. 50000, Rs. 40000, Rs. 35000, Rs. 25000, 
Rs. 15000. House Rs. 12000, Rs. 10000, Rs. 
8000. Ph: 6374721876
	l GROUND Floor, single bedroom, Mylapore, 

Nadu Street, 500 sq.ft., for veg. only. Rent Rs. 
10500/-. Ph: 9941090949
	l R. A. PURAM, 2 BR, hall, kitchen, 1st 

floor, 700 sq.ft., bathroom, toilet, balcony. R. 
K. Nagar, GF, kitchen, hall, bathroom, toilet. 
Ph: 9444619991
	l MANDAVELI, 2 BHK, Jeth Nagar, Rs. 

22000, 3 BHK, Rs. 50000. P. S. Senior 
School, 1 BHK, Rs. 15000, 2 BHK, Rs. 20000, 
Rs. 27000. Abhiramapuram, R. A. Puram, 
Rs. 10000 to Rs. 1 lakhs. Office, godown, 
lease, bachelor, furnished. Ph: 8667066894, 
9382323877
	l R. A. PURAM, 1350 SQ.FT., 3 BHK, Rs. 

35000, 1st floor. 1250 sq.ft., 2 BHK, Rs. 
35000, 3rd floor. 1800 sq.ft., 3 BHK, Rs. 
50000, 1st floor. 1700 sq.ft., 3 BHK, Rs. 
45000, 2nd floor. 1900 sq.ft., 3 BHK, Rs. 
45000, 1st floor, for veg. Ph: 8015184176, 
9884214816
	l ALWARPET, 2 BHK flat, 1250 sq.ft., Rs. 

32K. Mylapore, 2 BHK, house, Rs. 25K. 
Mylapore, opp. railway station, 3 BHK, 1600 
sq.ft., Rs. 45K. For bachelors also. Ph: 
9841350607

	l ALWARPET, 2BHK, 2nd Floor, 1050 sq 
ft, well-ventilated, Vaastu compliant, OCP, 
Rs.30000, Opp. Ethiraj Kalyana Mandapam, 
for Veg., Brokers excuse, Ph: 9840330073.
	l R. A. PURAM, 1100 sq.ft., 2 BR, CCP, 

lift, inverter, north facing, Rs. 30000. 1200 
sq.ft., two bedroom, study, CP, Rs. 30000. 
Sriram Nagar, 1850 sq.ft., 3 BR, CCP, lift, 
power backup, AC, Rs. 45000. Mandaveli, 
1300 sq.ft., 3 BR, CP, Rs. 30000. 1000 sq.ft., 
2 BR, CP, Rs. 27000, Radha Krishna Road, 
1700 sq.ft., 3 BR, CP, AC, lift, Rs. 45000. Ph: 
9841983231
	l 2 BHK, 600 sq.ft., 3rd floor, J. P. Avenue, 

R. K. Salai, OCP, no lift, Rent 20000. Contact: 
9043693954
	l 2 BHK, Abiramapuram IV Street,   3rd 

floor, no lift, AC, for vegetarians. Rent 16K, 
Advance - 50K. WhatsApp: +97156 1523424 
or e-mail  Dhuraiswamyk@hotmail.com
	l SINGLE bed,  attached toilet and open 

terrace in 2nd floor at 127, Karpagam Avenue 
Main Road, Raja Annamalai Puram, San 
Thome. Ph: 7904494663
	l ABHIRAMAPURAM fully renovated, 

immediate occupation, 3 BHK, 1610 sq.ft., FF, 
lift, OCP, pooja / dressing room  separately, 
road facing.  Rent 43000 + maintenance 
(negotiable), for veg. No brokers. Ph: 
9840280821.
	l 750 SQ.FT., first floor 2BHK house available 

for rent at R.A. Puram near Devanathan 
Street. Vegetarians preferred. Contact 
9940477324. Brokers excuse please.
	l MYLAPORE near Vidya Mandir School, 

deluxe 3 bedroom flat, 1750 sft, 3ACs, 
modular kitchen, woodwork, lift, genset, 
CCTV, CCP 50K. Contact: 8610661158 / 
9710405385
	l MYLAPORE, near Nageswara Rao Park 

- spacious 2 bedroom east facing flat, 3rd 
floor with Lift, open car park for rent -  Rent 
30000/- p.m + maintenance. Brokers excuse. 
Visiting time Sat: 11am to 3 pm. Sun: 11 am 
to 4 pm. Contact : 9841095159 / 9791019225
	l SINGLE bedroom, ground floor 400 sq ft, 

107/44, Adam Street, Mylapore, Rent Rs. 
8000. Contact: 6383301171
	l MANDAVELI, West Circular Road, ground 

floor, 2BHK, 700 sqft, 2 wheeler parking, for 
vegetarians only. Contact: 9444520134
	l MYLAPORE, Solai Appan Street, Ist floor, 

820 sq ft, covered car parking, 2BHK, for 
vegetarians. Contact Ph: 9840674910
	l 2 BHK with 1 study independent house 

ground floor at Alwarpet for rent. Semi 
furnished and all rooms with split  A/C. 
Vegetarians only and no brokers. Rent 
expected - 50,0000 per month. Contact: 
9884097679
	l 710 SQ.FT. 2BHK - for rent at Luz Church 

Road for Rs.20000. Near schools and 
hospitals. Contact: 9840351666.
	l R.A.PURAM MRC Nagar, 3BHK, Deluxe 

flat 1800 sft, first floor, west facing, lift, power 
backup, 1 covered car park, any family, Rent 
60000. Ct: 9444268171
	l MYLAPORE near Vidya Mandir, 2BHK 

Flat, CCTV, OCP, Rent – 20K and 13K, Oliver 
Road – 15K, Abhiramapuram 2BHK -17K, 
Alwarpet-12K.Mayur Realtors: 9940051164 
/ 9382209926
	l ABHIRAMAPURAM, 2BHK about 1300sqft, 

second floor, lift, car park. For vegetarians. No 
brokers. Contact 9810125982
	l MANDAVELI, near Chettinad school 

- 2BHK new flat 900sft, 3rd floor, north 
facing, lift, power backup, 1 covered car 
park, for vegetarian family, Rent 32000. Ct: 
8939596955

	l NANDANAM, 900sft 2BHK furnished / 
unfurnished 18K, 20K, 25K. 1400sft 3BHK, 
lift, covered car park, 35K, 40K. Brand new 
Individual House, 5BHK - 1.80L. Sherin 
Homes : 9884543807
	l LUZ 2BHK with AC 850SQ.FT. Modular 

kitchen,3rd floor, No lift, One separate 
bathroom and toilet, children’s play area, good 
drinking water, open car park, Rent 18,500 + 
Maint.charge 1500. Contact  : 8825820487 / 
9789986433. No Brokers.
	l MANDAVELI Ragamalika gated community 

flat. 1BHK flat 540 sf, Rent 22000. 2BHK + 
study room, 1264 sf, Rent 41000. 3BHK + 
study room 1550 sf, Rent 45000. 3BHK+ 
study room 1800 sft.  Rent 50000. Ct: 
8939596955 / 8939936055.
	l R.A.PURAM new 3BR 1800 sqf t , 

for  veg, semi furnished. L&T Ragamalika, 
3BR 1400sqt, R.A. Puram 3BR 2300sqt 
semi fu rn ished .  T.Nagar  Ceebros  - 
new  4BR.  2800sqt semi furnished, all 
amenities. Ph: 9566175961
	l 1BHK 1st Floor Flat  - Mandavelipakkam is 

available for rent, small family, for veg. only. 
Contact: 9884251412 / 48548569
	l MYLAPORE, ground floor, 400 sq ft., hall, 

kitchen, Rs. 8000 rent. No:107/44, Adam 
Street. Contact: 6383301171
	l 2 BHK ground floor house in Norton Main 

Road, Mandaveli, 980sqft. Vegetarians only. 
Contact: 9444080180.
	l R.A.PURAM modern ind. bungalow 3BR, 

2500sqft, ground floor, for veg.,  2CCP 
/ R.A.Puram 2BR f lat 1100sqt 30k / 
Mandaivelipakkam deluxe 3BR, flat 2350sqt 
semi-furnished, genset. Ct: 9566175961
	l 1200 sqft ground floor flat, west facing, 

Seventh Main Road, R A Puram. Rent 
30K Advance - 6 months. Open car park. 
Vegetarians preferred. Available from 10th 
June. Brokers excuse. Contact consultant : 
9600097902 / 9443913932.
	l MYLAPORE, Palur Kanniappan Street, 

one bedroom outhouse with 2 restrooms, 
600 sq.ft., ground floor, for veg only. Rent 
Rs.11000. Ct: 9884152195 / 044 24996536
	l MANDAVELI near City Union Bank, 500 

sq.ft, GF, 1 BHK. Mob : 98840 61329
	l MYLAPORE, semi furnished, 1 BHK, GF, 

near Nageswara Rao Park. 24 hrs water. 3 
phase, 18K. Both Indian and western toilets, 
Immediate occupation. 9841639482
	l FOR Rent @ R A Puram, Opp. Harishree 

Vidyashram, ground floor, 2 bedroom with 2 
bathrooms 650 sft / with AC / steel almirah/ 
geyser / gas stove and TV / Rs. 22K. Contact 
: 9818619185 / 9871746774
	l MANDAVELI Sarvesa Apartments, 

4/7, Tiruvenkadam  St Ext. Behind BSNL & 
Luke’s Church, 200 sqft room + toilet 24/7 
security, Rent.11000. Advance 6 months. No 
brokers. Only single person can stay there. 
Contact Akash: +91 8428951002
	l MADHAVA Perumal Koil - GF 2BHK 

17000/-, Bazaar Road first floor, 2BHK 18000 
, Kutchery Road, GF, 3BHK. Ph: 9884199747
	l MYLAPORE, Kapaleeswarar Sannithi 

St., 2 BHK, 1400 sq.ft., 1st floor, no lift, no 
car parking, north facing, Rent 26000 ;nego. 
Agent: D. Gopalakrishnan 9791192817
	l MYLAPORE, Mandaveli flat, house, Rs. 

12000, Rs. 15000, Rs. 20000, Rs. 28000, 
Rs. 30000, Rs. 40000, Rs. 50000. Contact: 
8248729596, 9962132101
	l MYLAPORE, near Vidya Mandir school, 

2 BHK, 1200 sq.ft., 3rd floor, lift and CCP, 
full woodwork, 24 hours water, Rent 32000 
Nego. Agent: D. Gopalakrishnan 9791192817
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	l 1 BHK semi furnished, with AC, 560 sq.ft., 
3rd floor, no lift, available for rent in Mylapore. 
Interested may contact: 9840295546
	l MANDAVELI, Thiruvalluvar Pettai Street, 2 

BHK, 700 sq.ft., GF, vegetarians preferable, 
Rent 19000/- maintenance free, two wheeler 
parking, independent house. Contact: 
9444745634, 9444076258
	l ABHIRAMAPURAM, 1200 sq.ft., 1st floor, 

N/F, 2 BHK, Rs. 30000, 1 OCP, for veg. only. 
R. A. Puram, 2000 sq.ft., 3 BHK, ground floor, 
Rs. 80000, veg. Ph: 9003257967
	l 930 SQ.FT., 1 BHK, A/C, semi furnished, 

2nd floor, no lift, two wheeler parking, 24 
hrs water, Nadu St, Rs. 25000. Contact: 
9940154230, 9500048992
	l R. A. PURAM, brand new, near Harisree 

Vidyalaya, Chettinad schools, 1600 sq.ft., 3 
bedroom, north facing, CCP, Rs. 55000. Also, 
500 sq.ft., 1 bedroom, Rs. 18000. New flat, 
near P. S. Senior, 1650 sq.ft., 3 bedroom, 
Alamelumanga Puram, Rs. 38000, CCP. Ph: 
9840736132, 9003621068
	l MANDAVELI opp to Kovai Pazhamudhir 

Nilyam, V K Iyer Road, very near Mandaveli 
bus terminus, 550 sq.ft,, 1 BHK  with  two 
wheeler parking,  available for immediate 
occupation. For site visit. Ph: 9841816142 
	l ALWARPET, 3 BHK, 1 small CCP, Rs.40K 

neg, ground floor, semi independent, for veg. 
only: also suitable for small CA firms, brokers 
excuse. Ph: 9952515284
	l MANDAVELI, near BSNL off ice, 3 

bedroom, 3 bath, 1650 sq.ft., first floor, no 
lift, CCP, M. kitchen, Rs. 40000. R. A. Puram, 
near Billroth, 2 bedroom flat, 1000 sq.ft., 3rd 
floor, lift, CCP, Rs. 30000. Ph: 9841630593
	l R. A. PURAM, near Sangeetha Hotel, 

3 bedroom, east facing, 2200 sq.ft., first 
floor, 2 CCP, well maintained property. Ph: 
7358537772
	l MANDAVELI market zone - 1 BHK flat, 

2nd floor, 550 sq.ft., semi furnished, no lift. 
Rent - Rs.13000. Contact: 8778016694, 
9941929209
	l LEASE at Mylapore, Mandaveli, 1 BR, 

Rs. 10 lakhs. 2 BR, Rs. 12 lakhs & 15 lakhs. 
Gopalapuram, near DAV, 4 BR, Rs. 75 
lakhs, around temple, 1 BR, 2 BR, 4 BR, Rs. 
10000 to 30000 for rent. Agent: 8668154271, 
9444295567

	l MYLAPORE, 3 BHK, 2 BHK, new flat, 
CCP, lift, Rs. 28K, Rs. 20K, near Kapali 
Temple, Kutchery Road, all types of flats - for 
rent in Mylapore, Mandaveli, R. A. Puram, 
Abhiramapuram, Alwarpet. Ph: 8148903697, 
8072203977
	l KUTCHERY Road, 1st floor, 600 sq.ft., 2 

BHK, single toilet, bath, two-wheeler park,  
Agent Contact: 9944415764
	l MYLAPORE, 2 BHK house, 650 sq.ft., 

ground floor & 1st floor, 24 hrs water for rent. 
PPV Kovil Street. Ph: 9940262042
	l R.A.PURAM, Mandaiveli,  Abiramapuram, 

2Bedroom, flats, 900Sq.ft.,  22K.  R.A.Puram,  
1Bedroom, flat, 600Sq.ft.,  16K.  Mylapore new 
3Bedroom, flat, 1750Sq.ft., Semi-furnished. 
Ph:9566175961
	l MYLAPORE, Mandaveli, Abhiramapuram, 

2BHK, 3BHK, GF, 1st  & 2nd floor, 15K, 
20K, 26K, 30K, 50K, Car Park, Two wheeler 
Parking.Ph:9789921678
	l 1 BHK, 1st floor flat, near Kalyana Nagar 

Association, Mandavelipakkam, for veg. 
only, 2 wheeler park. Contact: 8248729596, 
9962132101

RENTAL COMMERCIAL
	l R. A. PURAM, suitable for office, shop, 

1000 sq.ft., Rs. 50000. 600 sq.ft., Rs. 40000, 
Rs. 30000. Mylapore shop, Rs. 25000. Ph: 
6374721876
	l OFFICE space, rent 1300 sqft, 2 floor, fully 

furnished air conditioned at Warren Road, 
Mylapore. Ph: 9841295609 / 9841415609
	l R.H.ROAD Mylapore near Vidya Mandir 

school, 1300sqft, ground floor, hall type . 
Suitable for bank, office Ph: 9444054812
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
9677017504, 9962312504
	l 2 BHK, GF Flat, near Chettinad, St. Johns 

School. Rent 28000, two wheeler parking, for 
veg. Ph: 996230327
	l ABHIRAMAPURAM Subramanian Street, 

2BHK , 2nd Flr, CP, for veg. only. Rs 22000. 
Brokers excuse. Ct: 9790966568/570
	l MANDAVELI, easy access to conveyance 

and other facilities, ground floor flats, 1 BHK, 
700 sq.ft., Rs. 18000. 2 BHK, 1000 sq.ft., 
Rs. 28000 negotiable, for vegetarians. Ph: 
9445987321
	l MYLAPORE, Nachiappa Street, single 

hall, kitchen, 2 houses for rent - Rs. 6000 & 
7000, for small veg. employed family. Contact: 
9840343244
	l MYLAPORE, near P.S Senior Sec School, 

Alamelumangapuram, three bedroom, duplex 
flat, 1600 sq.ft,, wood work, covered parking, 
veg, Rs. 37,000/-, two bedroom, R. A. Puram, 
near Harishree Vidhyalaya, Ramakrishna 
Nagar, first floor, lift, wood work, parking, 
immediate occupation Rs. 23,000/-. Ph: 
8939635971 / 8939635972

▲

Education
CLASSES TUITIONS

	l TUITIONS undertaken for mathematics 
- classes 9 - 12. For IGCSE, AS A level, 
CBSE ICSE . Taken by experienced teacher 
from a reputed international school. Contact 
: 8220669335
	l TUITIONS 1 to 10th All subjects. 11th and 

12th Commerce group. Also Home Tuitions 
undertaken. Ph: 9884103853.
	l PHYSICS: XI, XII,  CBSE / ICSE / 

Samacheer. Maths / Science: IX, X, CBSE 
/ ICSE / Samacheer, tuition centre, home 
tuition. No: 3/8, Loop 2nd Street, Mandaveli, 
near Airtel Office, Alphonsa ground. Contact 
Meenakshi M.Sc, B.ED, MS (IT & IM). Ph: 
9444466555, 8778395591

WANTED  
Male / Female

HRA Department  
Heart Care India Company

9962514402 / 
9962514405 /  

24954402 / 24954592
Email id:  

heartcare1995@gmail.com

A well established  
surgical company  

based in Mandaveli, 
needs a person in the 
Accounths department  

for the following  
work experience for  

minimum 2 to 3 years / 
Freshers also can apply.  

Tally, GST filing,  
E - way bill prepared 

with Typing knowledge. 

21/11, V.C. Garden  
Second Floor, Second Street,  
Mandaveli, Chennai 600028 

land mark near  
Mandaveli RTO Office Road 

(The candidate should be 
near in and around  

Mandaveli / Mylapore)

Apply to

Contact number is
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Mottamaadi Nilaa Cutchery
at R. A. Puram apartment’s terrace
By Our Staff Reporter

Mottamaadi Nilaa 
Cutchery.

That is what 
this annual event 
conducted by Sri 
Sumukhi Raja- 
sekharan Memo-
rial Foundation is 
called.

On Sunday, 
May 15, the event 
for this year was held 
on the terrace of an 
apartment on Srinivasa 
Avenue in R. A. Puram.

The idea behind this event is to organise 
a moon-lit music and dance medley concert 
on a terrace and serve guests and artistes a 
dinner of traditional food.

Foundation members, who are better 
known as the Mylapore Trio – S. Suren-
dranath, S. Amarnath and S. Aparna and 
their family – host this annual event though 
it had to be skipped during the two pandemic 
time years.

Says S. Amarnath who retired as profes-
sor from Presidency College, “We choose one 
full moon evening in summer, preferably one 
that falls on a Sunday to hold this event. The 
evening is cool, breezy and pleasant too in our 

city and suits this outdoor 
event.”

Youth/teens present 
crisp Carnatic music 

and classical dance 
items over an hour 
on the terrace. 
Their parents 
and guests sit all 
around. Later, 
dinner is served.

Sunday’s menu 
included ghee veg-

etable rice, akkara-
vadisal, potato fry, 

curd rice, chips, pickles 
and gulab jamun.

The Foundation has been holding con-
certs, workshops and an annual cultural 
festival regularly. The Trio also hold kolu 
workshops on Navaratri eve and a spiritual 
procession around the Mada Streets on New 
Year’s morning. Their extra-large kolu for 
Navaratri, which is spread across a few 
rooms of their house is very popular too.

Contact S. Amarnath at No.8, Srinivasa 
Avenue, R. A. Puram. Phones: 9381038385 /  
9382698811

      DOES YOUR COLONY / ASSOCIATION 
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